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RESOLUTION NO. ~ 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SOLID WASTE FRANCHISE RATE INCREASE 

RECITALS: 

A. Holliday Enterprises, LLC, holds the exclusive franchise to operate solid waste collection 
services within Prineville city limits. 

B. Pursuant to City Ordinance No. 1142, prior to Holliday Enterprises, LLC, raising its rates 
charged within the City of Prineville, a public hearing and resolution of the Prineville City Council is 
required. 

C. Holliday Enterprises, LLC, proposed a rate increase of 2.3% effective July 1, 2013, for all its 
customers within the City of Prineville. The fee increase was based upon a 2.3% increase in the 
consumer price index. 

D. The Prineville City Council held a public hearing on the proposed rate increase on April 23, 
2013 , and approved the 2.3% rate increase. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Prineville resolves as follows: 

1. That the rates of Holliday Enterprises, LLC, for services provided pursuant to City 
Ordinance No. 1142 within the city limits of Prineville, Oregon, and as shown on Exhibit A to this 
Resolution, are approved effective July 1, 2013. Such rates shall remain in effect until changed by 
the Prineville City Council. 

2. This rate increase is allowed pursuant to Section 11 of Prineville City Ordinance No. 
1142. 

1-rti 
Passed by the City Council this _lj___a.ay of May, 2013. 

ATTEST: 

~ ---- -- -
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Prineville Disposal 

City of Prineville Ordinance No. 1142 
Exhibit A 

Rates Effective July 1, 2013 

Roll-cart Collection Service 

Size in Gallons 

35 
65'' 
95* 

$ 
$ 
$ 

Emptied Weekly 

14.34 / per month 
22.68 I per month 
29.41 / per month 

All roll-carts are billed monthly. 

$ 
$ 
$ 

Emptied Monthly 

9.65 / per month 
13.30 / per month 
18.51 / per month 

Includes 95 roll-carts for recycling serviced every other week. 
*50% off each additional in same location . 

Senior Discounts 
10% off- applies to roll-cart collection service. Customer must be 65+ years old. 

Carry-out Service 
No additional charge- applies to roll cart collection service. Customer must be 
70+ years old or disabled. 

Roll-off Box Service 

Delivery Fee 
Haul Fee 
Disposal Fee 

$ 
$ 
$ 

40.56 I one time fee per box 
90.18 I per haul 
35.00 I per ton 

by the DAY by the MONTH by the YEARk (eer month) 

10 Yard $ 4.64 $ 101.99 $ 71 .39 
20 Yard $ 5.80 $ 127.49 $ 89.25 
30 Yard $ 6.96 $ 152.99 $ 107.09 
40 Yard $ 8.11 $ 178.49 $ 124.95 

*Request one year commitment to get lower rate 

Special Services 

One Employee 

Two Employees 

$ 79 .72 

$ 102.98 

Plus disposal fees 

Plus disposal fees 
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Permanent Commercial Bin Service 

I 1 yard 

I 1.5 vard 

12 yard 

13 yard 

14 vard 

15 vard 

16 vard 

1x week $ 
2x week $ 
3x week $ 
4x weel< $ 
5x week $ 

1x week $ 
2x week $ 
3x weel< $ 
4xweek $ 
5x week $ 

1x week $ 
2x week $ 
3xweek $ 
4xweek $ 
5x week $ 

1x week $ 
2xweek $ 
3xweek $ 
4xweek $ 
5xweek $ 

1x week $ 
2xweek $ 
3x week $ 
4x week $ 
5xweek $ 

1x week $ 
2x week $ 
3xweek $ 
4xweek $ 
5x week $ 

1x week $ 
2xweek $ 
3x weel< $ 
4x week $ 
5xweek $ 

61 .50 
103.30 
142.35 
184.14 
226.15 

78.08 
135.69 
193.29 
250 .83 
318.45 

98.65 
182.40 
260.86 
339.68 
418.09 

128.27 
244.28 
308.85 
411.41 
466.07 

156.21 
288.86 
384.64 
500.38 
616.13 

193.75 
360.81 
447.92 
582 .89 
767.10 

231 .30 
429.37 
535.73 
697.41 
859.08 

Rates are monthly rates with the 
exception of special empties 

Extra garbage is $ 13.12 
/ per yard 

15% off each additional bin in 
same location 
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Recycle Service 

95 recvcle 
95 recycle co 
95 recycle addt'I 

occ 
1 yard 

1.5 vard 
2 vard 
3 yard 
4 vard 
5 yard 
6 vard 
8 vard 

rental 
rental 
rental 
rental 
rental 

CO = carry-out 
OCC = old corrugated cardboard 
REC = recyclables 

$ -
$ -
$ 1.09 

$ 11.59 
$ 11.59 
$ 23.18 
$ 23.18 
$ 34.78 
$ 34.78 
$ 34.78 
$ 46.37 

$ 62.33 
$ 71 .08 
$ 76.55 
$ 92.95 
$ 109.36 
$ 82.02 
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Resolution No. 1206 was assigned twice in error to two different resolutions 
and passed. 

In order to correct the numbering, the Solid Waste resolution was assigned 
Resolution No. 1207 and all corresponding records reflect the corrected 
numbering except the actual council agendas. 

The corrected resolution number assignment is as follows: 

Resolution No. 1206 - A RESOLUTION REQUESTING A CHANGE IN THE 
BOUNDARIES OF THE CROOK COUNTY ENTERPRISE ZONE. 

Resolution No. 1207 - A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SOLID WASTE 
FRANCHISE RATE INCREASE. 


